SAFETY INFORMATION

By using the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank, you hereby agree that Limitless Innovations, Inc., an Illinois corporation and its affiliates ("Limitless") shall have no liability for any losses associated with property damage, personal injury or loss of life that are incurred by you or by any third party in connection with or relating in any manner whatsoever to your use of the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank. By using the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank, you hereby agree at all times to comply fully with all safety warnings, operating instructions and general safety information in this user manual. By using the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank, you further agree to hold harmless Limitless, (and Limitless' officers, directors, shareholders and employees) in connection with any losses sustained by you (including, without limitation, losses arising in whole or in part from property damage, personal injury or loss of life) relating in any manner whatsoever to your use of the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank.

- Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank is NOT a toy and should be kept away from children.
- Do NOT use the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank near magnetic or electric field.
- Do NOT use the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank in direct sunlight or extreme heat for extended periods of time.
- Do NOT use the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank if it has been damaged and/or modified.
- Do NOT subject the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank to harsh chemicals.
- Do NOT submerge the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank or its accessories in water.
- Do NOT insert any foreign objects into the openings or port of the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank.
- Do NOT charge the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank in high humidity conditions.
- Do **NOT** attempt to replace the battery as it is a non-serviceable part.
- Do NOT attempt to disassemble, repair or open the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank or its accessories in any way.
- Do NOT paint or apply coatings to the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank as you might affect moving parts or damage internal components.
- Do NOT use third party power supplies or non-approved adapters with the Limitless Tassel Keychain Power Bank.
- Batteries should be recycled or disposed of, as per state and local guidelines.

AIR TRAVEL

You may carry the Tassel Keychain Power Bank on an airplane.
Do NOT travel with the Tassel Keychain Power Bank in your checked baggage.

For more information, visit: https://www.faa.go/travelers

LIMITLESS

All rights reserved. Limitless™ is a trademark of Limitless Innovations, Inc. Design and specifications subject to change without notice. Products may vary from images shown. Accessories sold separately.

LimitlessInnovations.com

Support@LimitlessInnovations.com (855) 843-4828

> Limitless Innovations, Inc. 4800 Metalmaster Way McHenry, IL 60050

© Limitless Innovations, Inc.



LimitlessInnovations /LimitlessInnov









Designed in USA. Made in China.